1.5T DRUM STAND

0217-042-0102

0701-023-0003



0701-020000-000000 1.5T-DRUM STAND BASE UNIT

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTy
0701-023-0003 1-TONNE ABC SKID DRUM STAND WMENTREV-C 1
141099 SKID LIFTING POINT LABEL 4
0217-042-0102 1-T ABC SPINDLE ASSY (950 DRUM)z 53MM HOLLOW X 1204MM LONG 1
14121241 MINI DRUMSTAND TIE DOWN POINT 2
14DD7001#1 1-T ABC DRUM CAPACITY 1.5 TONNE (950W X 1600D)BEV-D 1
14DD7005 1-T ABC BRAKE SYSTEM OPERATION (OLD STYLE)REV-A 1
14DD7005#1 ERGON MINI DRUMSTAND BRAKE SYSTEM OPERATION 1
141D0004 TRAILER GENERAL PROJECT NAME PLATE 1
14LA0004 LABEL DANGER PINCH POINTREV-C 2
51A006016129SCHSTDZ M6 X 16 SC/HD/CAP CLASS 12.9 Z/P UNBRAKO 4
51EZSHAFTLOCKO006 6MM SHAFT LOCKING PIN (D-CLIP) 2
53B471A020 20MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP (DIN 471 A 20) 4
56A04053202 SINGLE JACK CHAIN #112 X 14 GAUGE 1.2
91A0200030001 1-T ABC D-FRAME BEARING RETAINER PIV PIN 1
91A0200035001 1-T ABC D-FRAME SPINDLE RETAINER PIV PIN 1
DB2020 1-T ABC D-FRAME BEARING RETAINER PINREV-A 2
DB2031 1-T ABC D-FRAME P/SIDE DRUM RETAINERREV-A1 1
DB2050 1-T ABC D-FRAME FREE END LOCK WELDMENTREV-1 1
DB3034 1-T ABC BRAKE CALIPER (12MM MAN)REV-C 1
DB3154 1-T ABC BRAKE CALIPER MOUNT BOLTREV-B 2

Z28A0071#1 DUNNAGE HOLDER STRAP (580 LONG)



53D618152RS1
BEARINGS

DB3034

S1ELYNCHO6040
DB2020

TA3010 DB3070
53DCRSB32

51A016040109HEXSTDZ

DB30g7  DB3001



0217-042-0102

PART NUMBER
0217-042-0102
77-DB3001

14DD7005
51A006020129SCHSTDZ
51A006020129SCHSTDZ
51A008020109CSASTDZ
51A008025129SCHSTDZ
51A008025129SCHSTDZ
51A016040109HEXSTDZ
51ELYNCHO4540
51ELYNCHO06040
51G006010Z
53B471A020
53B472J095
53D618152RS1
53DCRSB32
59B20060082

DB2020

DB3017

DB3018

DB3019

DB3021

DB3034

DB3036

DB3060

DB3070

DB3087

DB3090

DB3111

DB3154

TA3010

1-T ABC SPINDLE ASSY (950 DRUM)53MM HOLLOW X 1204MM LONG
DESCRIPTION

1-T ABC SPINDLE ASSY (950 DRUM)& 53MM HOLLOW X 1204MM LONG
1-T ABC D-MODULE DRUM DRIVE PIN ASSY

1-T ABC BRAKE SYSTEM OPERATION (OLD STYLE)REV-A

M6 X 20 SC/HD/CAP CLASS 12.9 Z/P UNBRAKO

M6 X 20 SC/HD/CAP CLASS 12.9 Z/P UNBRAKO

M8 X 20 C/SUNK ALLEN HEAD CLASS 10.9 Z/P UNBRAKO
M8 X 25 SC/HD/CAP CLASS 12.9 Z/P UNBRAKO

M8 X 25 SC/HD/CAP CLASS 12.9 Z/P UNBRAKO

M16 X 40 HEX HEAD BOLT CLASS 10.9 /P

4.5 MM X 40 MM LYNCH PIN

6 MM X 40 MM LYNCH PIN

M6 X 10 GRUBSCREW Z/P

20MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP (DIN 471 A 20)

95MM INTERNAL CIRCLIP (DIN 472 J 95)

DEEP-GR B-BEARING (75 1/D X 95 O/D X 10 W)
TORRINGTON CAM FOLLOWER CRSB-32

DISC BRAKE CALIPER MICO BRAKE PADS - OEM

1-T ABC D-FRAME BEARING RETAINER PINREV-A

1-T ABC D-MODULE DRIVE END BEARING INNERREV-C1
1-T ABC D-MODULE DRIVE END BEARING OUTERREV-C

1-T ABC DRUM SPACER (92 O/D X 55 I/D)REV-B

1-T ABC D-MODULE CAM FOLLOWER SLEEVEREV-1

1-T ABC BRAKE CALIPER (12MM MAN)REV-C

1-T ABC D-MODULE SPINDLE BEARING SPACERREV-A

1-T ABC D-MODULE BRAKE ACTUATION BOLTREV-A2 (OBSOLETE)
1-T ABC D-MODULE DRUM CLAMP WELDMENTREV-2

1-T ABC D-MODULE DRUM DRIVE PIN COLLAR 55DIA

1-T ABC D-MODULE TORQUE ARM WELDMENT (FAT)BEV-2
1-T ABC BRAKE DISC 395 OD X 54.5ID X 8 HOLESREV-A
1-T ABC BRAKE CALIPER MOUNT BOLTREV-B

1-T ABC D-MODULE SPINDLE WELDMENTREV-A1

Qry

R NRRRRRRRRRRRRRRNRNRRNROORO®OO®RRR



51A012090088HEXSTDZ

TA2116

B 53KUC205

TA2130

DB2090

51A010130088HEXSTDZ



0701-652-0103 SINGLE ROLLER STAND ASSEMBLY(VERT 1600 DRUM)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
0701-652-0103 SINGLE ROLLER STAND ASSEMBLY(VERT 1600 DRUM) 1
DB2090 GUIDE ROLLER FRAME WELDMENTREV-1 1
DB2150 1-T ABC ROLLER VERTICAL SHORT WMENT 2
TA2116 1.5-T ABC PILLOW BLOCK CLAMP BRACKET 4
TA2130 1.5-T ABC ROLLER STAND ROLLER SHAFT W/MENT 3
53KUCP205 PILLOW TYPE BLOCK UCP205 (NO BEARING) 10
53KUC205 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING UC205 (BEARING ONLY) 10
51A010130088HEXSTDZ M10 X 130 HEX HEAD BOLT CLASS 8.8 Z/P 4

51A012090088HEXSTDZ M12 X 90 HEX HEAD BOLT CLASS 8.8 Z/P 12



51A012090088HEXSTDZ

TA2130

53KUCP205

| ——53KUC205

DB2070

51A010130088HEXSTDZ

51A010130088HEXSTDZ



0701-652-0101 SINGLE ROLLER STAND ASSEMBLY (1300 DRUM)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
0701-652-0101 SINGLE ROLLER STAND ASSEMBLY (1300 DRUM) 1
DB2070 GUIDE ROLLER FRAME WELDMENTREV-1 1
TA2130 1.5-T ABC ROLLER STAND ROLLER SHAFT W/MENT 2
53KUCP205 PILLOW TYPE BLOCK UCP205 (NO BEARING) 4
53KUC205 PILLOW BLOCK BEARING UC205 (BEARING ONLY) 4
51A010130088HEXSTDZ M10 X 130 HEX HEAD BOLT CLASS 8.8 Z/P 4
51A012090088HEXSTDZ M12 X 90 HEX HEAD BOLT CLASS 8.8 Z/P 8



WLL 1.6 TONNE

0701-994-0005 1.5-TONNE SPREADER BAR 1.6 WLL

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTy
0701-994-0005 1.5-TONNE LIFTING BEAM 1.6 WLL 1
DB9000 1.6-T WLL LIFTING BEAMREV-1 1
56701.6TSPREADBAR 1.6 TONNE LIFTING BEAM CHAIN SET DBOOOOENCLUDES ASSY ON BAR SUPPLIED & TESTING 1
DB9010 1.5-T LIFTING BEAM WELDMENT 1
141197 1.6 T LIFTING BEAM WLL LABEL 2
141D0017 LIFTING BEAM TESTING LABELREV-A1 * TO BE STAMPED ON ASSEMBLY* 1



51EZSHAFTLOCKOO06

DB2040

0701-994-0003 1-TONNE ABC SKID CONNECTOR LINK KIT

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
0701-994-0003 1-TONNE ABC SKID CONNECTOR LINK KIT 1
DB2040 1-T ABC D-FRAME CONNECTOR LINK WELDMENT 2

51EZSHAFTLOCKO006 6MM SHAFT LOCKING PIN (D-CLIP) 4



50HTGO530MMO30AAAB

0217-042-0103

DB2044



0701-071-0002 1.5T DRUM STAND DRIVE

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTy
0701-071-0002 1.5T DRUM STAND DRIVE 1
0217-042-0103 1-T ABC SPINDLE CLUTCH ASSEMBLYREV-1 1
14DD7006#1 ERGON MINI DRUMSTAND CAUTION LIFTING SPINDLE 1
14LA0008 LABEL DRUM DRIVE SPEED ADJUSTMENTREV-A 1
50AT26D -06 (3/8) T2D DIEHARD ABR-RES NONSKV 12
50BQCFMO0606BSPP QUICK CONNECT F/MALE 3/8" F/F BODY X 3/8" BSPP 3
50BQCMO0O606BSPP QUICK CONNECT MALE 3/8" F/F BODY X 3/8" BSPP 3
50BQCDCMO6B QUICK CONNECT DUST CAP - MALE 3/8" F/F BODY (BLACK) 3
50BQCDCFMO06B QUICK CONNECT DUST CAP - F/MALE 3/8" F/F BODY (BLACK) 3
50B574-0812 -0812 BSPPOM JICM NIPPLE 4
50BT204-0612 -0612 JIC FEMALE 4
50EESOCDCMF1411421 OVERCENTRE VALVE DOUBLE 7/8" UNO 4:1 76L/MINEINE MOUNT SOC-DMF-14U-D4-21-AL 1
50HTGO530MMO30AAAB HYDRAULIC MOTOR LSHT (TG TYPE) 529 cc/rev 1
51A010025129SCLSTDZ M10 X 25 SC/LOW HD/CAP CLASS 12.9 Z/P UNBRAKONOT LISTED IN UNBRAKO 2
51A012040088HEXSTDZ M12 X 40 HEX HEAD BOLT CLASS 8.8 Z/P 4
51AZ0504008SCHUNCB 5/16" X 2 1/2" SC/HD/CAP GR 8 UNC BLACK UNBRAKO 4
51AZ1003208HEXUNFZ 5/8" X 2" HEX HEAD GR 8 UNF 2/P 1
51B012088STDNZ M12 NYLOC NUT CLASS 8 2/P 4
69GN615M6 SPRING PLUNGER GN 615.1 X M6 1
DB2044 1.5-T ABC HYDRAULIC MOTOR BRACKETREV-1 1
TA4010 1.5-T ABC CLUTCH INNER WELDMENTREV-A 2

TD9014 2.5-T SLCT SPEED LABEL BRACKET 3






0510-071-0001 4.4 KW POWER UNIT ASSEMBLY (PETROL)REV-A

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTy
0510-504-0001 4.4 KW P-UNIT HYDRAULIC PARTS KIT (PETROL) 1
0510-504-0002 4.4KW POWER UNIT HYD FITTINGS KIT 1
0510-804-0001 4.4KW POWER UNIT HOSE KIT 1
FA2000 4.4 KW POWER UNIT FRAME WELDMENTREV-A1 1
FA2015 4.4 KW POWER UNIT HANDLEREV-1 1
FA2024 4.4 KW POWER UNIT VALVE MOUNTREV-A 1
FA2025 4.4 KW POWER UNIT WHEEL SPACER 2
FA2028 4.4 KW POWER UNIT ENGINE MOUNT WASHER 2
FA5000 4.4 KW POWER UNIT OIL TANK WELDMENTREV-4 1
FA5015 4.4 KW POWER QUICK RELEASE COUPLING MOUNTREV-2 1
51C020088FZ M20 FLAT WASHER 1SO 7089 CLASS 300 HV Z/P 2
53B471A020 20MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP (DIN 471 A 20) 2
68201687921 PNEUMATIC WHEEL 350 X 4 MTL RIM ZOMM BRG 160KG 2
60ZM144001 FOOT ADJUST LEVEL JT 40KG M144001BEN080719999999 M144001 2
54A02019 SWITCH PUSH BUTTON EMERGENCY STOP NO ENC 1
54A02026 EMERGENCY STOP ENCLOSURE 1
54A05003 CONTACT ELEMENT N/O REAR FIXING 1
141D0014 LABEL ABC SKID SEPARATE MODULES NAME PLATE 1
14LA0001 LABEL HYDRAULIC OIL CASTROL - AWS 46REV-B 1
14LA0002 LABEL FUEL TYPE - UNLEADED 1
14LA0008 LABEL DRUM DRIVE SPEED ADJUSTMENTREV-A 1
14PA9005 EMERGENCY STOP LABELREV-C 1
141278 LABEL DRIVE MOTOR OPERATION 4.4 POWER UNITREV-1 1



0510-504-0001 4.4 KW P-UNIT HYDRAULIC PARTS KIT (PETROL)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
50CSF34GO SUCTION ELEMENT (STRAINER) 25 L/MINPHF412-20.090-MS090-GE) 1
50FPLP10315D86E7GCG GEAR PUMP PLP10315D86E7GCG 1
50EGSD51211 DIR/CON VALVE - 1 BANK 1
50772900001 BREATHER DIP STICK 1
50COMTF100-10-GF RETURN LINE FILTER 1" BSP (IKRON) 1
50ECDVO08 NEEDLE VALVE 1/4" BSPP 15 L/MIN 1
59ECH2600011 KOHLER 4.5 kW HORIZONTAL PETROL ENGINE®PULL START 1
68ZLMH152 BELL HOUSING SUIT KOHLER TO GROUP 1 HD PUMP 1
50LSNDH65PH06 COUPLING HALF-MOTOR 3/4"BORE/R62 SPIDER 1
50LSND65P1M COUPLING HALF-PUMP GROUP-1HD/R62 SPIDER 1
50LR62SPIDER COUPLING SPIDER FOR 65 SERIES COUPLINGS 1
50BS5159-090916 -090916 JICM JICFS C/W TEST PT 1
50TSTEXS47 TEXSLEEVE TEXS47 HOSE SLEEVE - 47MM DIA 6
50BQCMO0O606BSPP QUICK CONNECT MALE 3/8" F/F BODY X 3/8" BSPP 1
50BQCFMO0606BSPP QUICK CONNECT F/MALE 3/8" F/F BODY X 3/8" BSPP 1
50BQCDCMO06B QUICK CONNECT DUST CAP - MALE 3/8" F/F BODY (BLACK) 1
50BQCDCFMO06B QUICK CONNECT DUST CAP - F/MALE 3/8" F/F BODY (BLACK) 1



0510-071-0002 4.4 KW POWER UNIT ASSEMBLY (DIESEL)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTy
0510-504-0003 4.4 KW P-UNIT HYDRAULIC PARTS KIT (DIESEL) 1
0510-504-0002 4.4KW POWER UNIT HYD FITTINGS KIT 1
0510-804-0001 4.4KW POWER UNIT HOSE KIT 1
FA2000 4.4 KW POWER UNIT FRAME WELDMENTREV-A1 1
FA2015 4.4 KW POWER UNIT HANDLEREV-1 1
FA2024 4.4 KW POWER UNIT VALVE MOUNTREV-A 1
FA2025 4.4 KW POWER UNIT WHEEL SPACER 2
FA2026 4.4 KW POWER UNIT BATTERY MOUNT 1
FA2028 4.4 KW POWER UNIT ENGINE MOUNT WASHER 2
FA5000 4.4 KW POWER UNIT OIL TANK WELDMENTREV-4 1
FA5015 4.4 KW POWER QUICK RELEASE COUPLING MOUNTREV-2 1
51C020088FZ M20 FLAT WASHER 1SO 7089 CLASS 300 HV Z/P 2
53B471A020 20MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP (DIN 471 A 20) 2
68201687921 PNEUMATIC WHEEL 350 X 4 MTL RIM ZOMM BRG 160KG 2
54A02019 SWITCH PUSH BUTTON EMERGENCY STOP NO ENC 1
54A02026 EMERGENCY STOP ENCLOSURE 1
54A05004 CONTACT ELEMENT N/C REAR FIXING 1
54A14007 SWITCH MASTER BATTERY 1
54M01008 BATTERY SEALED DELKOR 12VBELKOR MF 12N24-4 1
54M10002 BATTERY BOX SMALL 1
58AAWS46020LTR HYD OIL CASTROL HYSPIN AWS 46 20 LTR 15
58DRXDELO20LTR CASTROL RX SUPER DIESEL ENGINE OIL 20LTR 35
60ZM144001 FOOT ADJUST LEVEL JT 40KG M144001BEN080719999999 M144001 2
141D0014 LABEL ABC SKID SEPARATE MODULES NAME PLATE 1
14LA0001 LABEL HYDRAULIC OIL CASTROL - AWS 46REV-B 1
14LA0002 LABEL FUEL TYPE - UNLEADED 1
14LA0008 LABEL DRUM DRIVE SPEED ADJUSTMENTREV-A 1
14PA9S005 EMERGENCY STOP LABELREV-C 1
141278 LABEL DRIVE MOTOR OPERATION 4.4 POWER UNITREV-1 1



0510-504-0003 4.4 KW P-UNIT HYDRAULIC PARTS KIT (DIESEL)

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTy
50CSF34GO SUCTION ELEMENT (STRAINER) 25 L/MINPHF412-20.090-MS090-GE) 1
50FPLP10315D86E7GCG GEAR PUMP PLP10315D86E7GCG 1
50EGSD51211 DIR/CON VALVE - 1 BANK 1
50772900001 BREATHER DIP STICK 1
50COMTF100-10-GF RETURN LINE FILTER 1" BSP (IKRON) 1
50ECDVO08 NEEDLE VALVE 1/4" BSPP 15 L/MIN 1
59EKD3503C0651 KOHLER 5.5 kW HORIZONTAL DIESEL ENGINEFS09A MOUNTING FACE 1
68ZLMH152 BELL HOUSING SUIT KOHLER TO GROUP 1 HD PUMP 1
50LSNDH65PH06 COUPLING HALF-MOTOR 3/4"BORE/R62 SPIDER 1
50LSND65P1M COUPLING HALF-PUMP GROUP-1HD/R62 SPIDER 1
50LR62SPIDER COUPLING SPIDER FOR 65 SERIES COUPLINGS 1
50B5159-090916 -090916 JICM JICFS C/W TEST PT 1
50TSTEXS47 TEXSLEEVE TEXS47 HOSE SLEEVE - 47MM DIA 6
50BQCMO0O606BSPP QUICK CONNECT MALE 3/8" F/F BODY X 3/8" BSPP 1
50BQCFMO0606BSPP QUICK CONNECT F/MALE 3/8" F/F BODY X 3/8" BSPP 1
50BQCDCMO06B QUICK CONNECT DUST CAP - MALE 3/8" F/F BODY (BLACK) 1
50BQCDCFMO06B QUICK CONNECT DUST CAP - F/MALE 3/8" F/F BODY (BLACK) 1



0510-504-0002 4.4KW POWER UNIT FITTINGS KIT

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
50B3301-1206 -1206 BSPT MALE 1
50B3301-1212 -1212 BSPT MALE 1
50B56-1208 -1208 JICF NUT & SLEEVE (FLARED) 2
50BS510-1212 -1212 JICM B/H JICM NIPPLE 2
50B515-1212 -1212 JICM JICFS 90' ELBOW 1
50BS15-1417 -1417 JICM JICFS 90' ELBOW 1
50B527-1212 -1212 BSPTM BSPTM NIPPLE 1
50BS64-08 -08 BSPTM PLUG 2
50BS66-0912 -0912 JICM JICFS TUBE REDUCER 2
50BS67-121212 -121212 JICM JICFS JICM TEE 3
50B571-0409 -0409 BSPPOM JICFS ADAPTOR 1
50BS71-0612 -0612 BSPPOM JICFS ADAPTOR 4
50B574-0612 -0612 BSPPOM JICM NIPPLE 8
50BS74-0614 -0614 BSPPOM JICM NIPPLE 1
50BS74-1617 -1617 BSPPOM JICM NIPPLE 1
50BS76-0412 -0412 BSPPOM JICM 90' ELBOW 1
50B590-1214 -1214 JICM UNOM NIPPLE 2
50BS97-09 -09 UNOM PLUG 3
50B5103-1212 -1212 JICM JICFS 90' LONG BEND 4



0510-804-0001 4.4KW POWER UNIT HOSE KIT

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
50A0867T206 DIRECT DRIVE 3/8 T26A HOSE 2
50ASR12 -12 RYCO SR SUCTION HOSE 3/4 1
50AT26D -06 (3/8) T2D DIEHARD ABR-RES NONSKV 3
50APL110 -10 (5/8) RYCO PL1 PUSH ON HOSE 1
50TSC031034 MIKALOR HOSE CLAMP 30-33 2
50B804-1014 -1014 JIC FEMALE 1
50B824-1014 -1014 JIC FEMALE 90' BEND 1
50BT204-0612 -0612 JIC FEMALE 1
50BT207-0612 -0612 JIC FEMALE 90' ELBOW 4
50BT228-0612 -0612 JIC FEM 90' LONG BEND 1



